WARRANTY INFORMATION

We offer a no questions asked warranty period of:

18 months from date of purchase for NiCd batteries
12 months from date of purchase for NiMh & Li-lon batteries
12 months from date of purchase for radio battery chargers

Batteries are warranted to maintain 80% of rated capacity for warranty period
Warranty also covers defects in material workmanship that may occur under normal
usage of battery for the above specified periods

Replacement batteries are sent to you with no shipping charges

Replacement batteries are NEW, we do not repair or refurbish batteries
Replacement batteries warranty period is from original date of purchase
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All returns must be accompanied by an RMA (return merchandise authorization #),
and that RMA # should be on the return box. To obtain the RMA #, please contact
our customer service department at 800-523-6543.

SHIPPING POLICY

Every attempt is made to ship product to you the same day that it is ordered- in
the event an item is out of stock, we will notify you of the expected ship date.
0’Donnell Batteries is proud of the fact that we ship 98% of our battery orders the
same day that the customer places the order.

SHIPPING RATES

Actual shipping rates are set by USPS for shipment in a “Flat Rate Box”.
Approximate delivery time is 3 business days

UNITED STATES
71 SE Sunrise Dr.

Shelton, WA 98584
Tel: (360) 426-2341
Fax: (360) 427-5392




About O’Donnell Batteries

O’Donnell Batteries is pleased to send you our newest 2-way battery catalog.

We feature the most popular radio batteries and our products are assembled
using only best quality cells. Our pricing is among the most competitive in the
industry and we offer special discounts when 10 or more of a particular battery
pack is ordered and also further discount pricing on 50 or more.

We at O’Donnell Batteries pride ourselves on our personal service to customers
and we are committed to doing all that is possible to meet your needs.

Attention!

Over the past few years there has been growing concerns regarding the
toxicity of cadmium during the production of Nicad cells and the impact

of cadmium on the environment if not properly recycled. These concerns
have led to manufacturers moving away from the production of Nicad cells
by replacing this with Nickel Metal Hydride cells (NiMh). This transition
to the “H” (NiMh) cells allows this product to be an exact replacement

for the Nicad one and remains compatible with current chargers.

Please Call!

If the manufacturer and model number of your Radio is not listed please call
us at 1 800 523- 6543 for battery Part Number; cost and availability.



MOTOROLA (CONTD)
Visar

NTN7394A

Single Unit Rapid Charge

XTS1500,2500
NTN9815AR
LMR9815H
NTN9858AR

XTS3000/3500/5000
NTN8923
NTN8294AR
LMR8294H

Spring Battery Clip

UNIDEN
APH/APL/APU Series
APX500
SPH416/SPH516
APX1070

YAESU/VERTEX
VX160/180/210/400
FNB-V57

FNB-V67LI
Single Unit Rapid Charger

Motorola BPR2000/Dimension 2000

Minitor Il, Director Il

Pageboy lll, Spirit, PMR2000, Director,
Minitor, Dimension 1000, Pagecom

Minitor 1I/IV

Minitor V

O'DONNELL BATTERIES

NiMh 7.5V/2000mAh
NiCd/NiMh

NiCd 7.5V/1700mAh
NiMh 7.5V/1900mAh
NiMh 7.5V/2100mAh
NiMh 7.5V/2700mAh
NiMh 7.5V/4000mAh
NiCd 7.5V/1700mAh
NiMh 7.5V/1900mAh
NiCd 10.8V/600mAh
NiCd 72V/1200mAh
NiCd 7.2V/1100mAh
NiMh 72V/1650mAh
Li-lon 7.2V/2000mAh
NiCd/NiMh

PAGER BATTERIES

NiCd

NiCd

NiCd

NiCd
NiMh

1.3V/600mA

2.6V/170mAh

1.3V/150mAh

1.3V/250mAh
3.6V/600mAh

Tel. 1-800-523-6543
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OD7394MH
ODC7394

0D9815
OD9815H/Clip

OD9858MH/Clip
OD9859MHXT/Clip

0D8923
0D8294

OD8294H
CL8299

ODBP4W

0OD1070

ODFNB57
ODFNB57MH
ODFNB67LI
ODCFNB57

OD7057

0OD4974

0D6965

0D8345
OD5707

$ 26.90
$ 3250
$ 30.35
$ 30.80
$ 26.90
$ 29.50
$ 40.50
$ 25.30
$ 2775
$ 2.60
$ 12.90
$ 2275
$ 2240
$ 21.95

$ 27.80
$ 3250
$ 2.95
$ 4.50
$ 3.95
$ 2.25
$ 1150

Fax 1-800-524-1826



KENWOOD (CONTD)
TK2140/2160/3140/3160
KNB24L/KNB35L
KNB25A

KNB26N

Single Unit Rapid Charger
Single Unit Rapid Charger
TK2180/3180

KNB31

KNB32N

KNB33

TK2200/3200

KNB29

KNB45LI

Single Unit Rapid Charger

MAXON

Comm-panion CP/CS0510/0510HD

SP2000/2550/2850
SA1170/1270

MOTOROLA
CP150/200/PR400
NNTN4496

LMR4496H

NNTN4851

NNTN4497

NNTN4970

Single Unit Rapid Charger
Single Unit Rapid Charger
EX-500/600

JMNN4024

GP350

HNN9360A

LMR9360H

Spring Battery Clip

Single Unit Rapid Charger
HT220 Omni/MT500
NLN4463B

HT600/HT800

NTN5414

LMR5414H

Single Unit Rapid Charger

HT750/1250/PRO5150/7150/9150

HNN9008AR
HNN9009AR

HNN9013AR
Spring Battery Clip

O'DONNELL BATTERIES

Ll-lon
NiCd
NiMh
NiCd/ NiMh
Li-lon

NiCd
NiMh
Li-lon

NiMh
Li-lon
NiCd/NiMh

NiCd

NiCd

NiCd

NiMh
NiMh
Li-lon
Li-lon
NiCd/NiMh
Li-lon

Li-lon

NiCd
NiMh
NiMh

NiCd/NiMh

NiCd

NiCd
NiMh
NiCd/NiMh

NiMh
NiMh
NiMh
Li-lon

7.5V/1900mAh
7.5V/1500mAh
7.5V/2000mAh

7.5V/1700mAh
7.5V/2700mAh
7.5V/1900mAh

7.5V/1500mAh
7.5V/1900mAh

10.8V600mAh

10.8V/1200mAh

7.5V/1100mAh
7.5v/1200mAh
7.5V/1650mAh
7.5V/2000mAh
7.5V/1800mAh

7.5V/1800mAh

7.5V/1200mAh
7.5V/1400mAh
7.5V/1800mAh

15.0V/600mAh

10.0V/1200mAh
10.0V/1300mAh

7.5V/1500mAh
7.5V/2100mAh
7.5V/2700mAh
7.5V/1800mAh

Tel. 1-800-523-6543
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ODKNB35LI
ODKNB25
ODKNB26MH

ODCKNB25
ODCKNB24

ODKNB31
ODKNB32MH
ODKNB33LI

ODKNB29MH

ODKNB45LI
ODCKNB29

ODPB4W

OD1170

0OD4496/Clip
OD4496H/Clip
0OD4851MH/Clip
OD4497LI/Clip
OD4970LI/Clip
ODC4496
0ODC4497

0D4024L1

OD9360/Clip
OD9360H/Clip
OD9360MH/Clip
CL9628
ODC9360

0D4463B

0OD5414
OD5414H
ODC5414

OD9008MH/Clip
OD9009MH/Clip
OD9009MHXT/Clip
0OD9013LI (Clip)
CL9008

$ 35.70
$ 26.50
$ 27.80
$ 3250
$ 3250
$ 27.30
$ 34.25
$ 3290
$ 23.60
$ 34.25
$ 3250
$ 12.90
$ 28.60
$ 26.65
$ 19.55
$ 2880
$ 31.95
$ 39.20
$ 3250
$ 3250
$ 36.30
$ 2290
$ 2355
$ 27.80
$ 2.60
$ 3250
$ 35.95
$ 2150
$ 20.95
$ 3250
$ 25.90
$ 27.80
$ 39.65
$ 31.15
$ 2.60

Fax 1-800-524-1826



